

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL.CIVIL JUDGE AND
J.M.F.C., HIRIYUR**

O.S.No.48/2017

Plaintiff/s: Vasanthkumar S/o S. Rangaswamy.

-Vs-

Defendant/s: Rathnamma W/o Late Thippeswamy
and others.

ISSUES

- 1) Whether plaintiff proves that, he is absolute owner of suit schedule property ?
- 2) Whether plaintiff proves that, defendants encroached in A B C D and E suit schedule property as stated in the plaint ?
- 3) Whether defendants prove that, suit of the plaintiff is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties ?
- 4) Whether plaintiff entitle for the relief as claimed in the plaint ?
- 5) What Order or Decree ?

Date: 04.09.2017,
Place: Hiriyyur.

Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Hiriyyur.