

O.S. No. 48 / 2017

Again this case is called out at 4.30 P.M. Plaintiff and his counsel absent. Defendant and his counsel present. Perused the order sheet this case is kept for plaintiff evidence on 04.09.2017. Since then till today several adjournments were given, plaintiff neither represent the case nor lead his side evidence. On last hearing hearing date the case is adjourned on cost of Rs.500/- and opportunity was given to the plaintiff to lead his side evidence. Since from morning 4 times case called out, plaintiff and his counsel neither represent the case nor made any submission before the Court. Therefore, this case is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[Smt. N.B. Shaikh]

Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC., Hiriur.